ORDINANCE No. 905

An Ordinance of the City of Kirkland, Washington, vacating that portion of that certain unopened street being

"That portion of deeded right-of-way lying between Tract Ten (10), Plat of South Kirkland Acreages, recorded in Volume 11 of Plats, Page 94, records of King County, Washington, and the westerly right-of-way line of the Nothern Pacific Railroad which lies South of the easterly production of the north line of said Tract Ten (10) and north of the easterly production of the south line of said Tract Ten (10) in Kirkland, King County, Washington."

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 459 of the City of Kirkland, the City Council of said City of Kirkland set the date of the 20 day of 20 day o

WHEREAS, it appears desirable and to the best interests of the City and the property owners concerned that said portion of said unopened Street be vacated,

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

SECTION I. That the following specifically described portion of street be and the same hereby is vacated:

"That portion of deeded right-of-way lying between Tract Ten (10), Plat of South Kirkland Acreages, recorded in Volume 11 of Plats, Page 94, records of King County, Washington, and the Westerly right-of-way line of the Northern Pacific Railroad which lies south of the easterly production of the north line of said Tract Ten (10) and north of the easterly production of the south line of said Tract Ten (10) situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington."

SECTION II. That this Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and posting according to law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this // day of July, 1960.

MAYOR

City Clerk Care au

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk land and that the same was published or posted a cording to law, said Ordinance being No.